503657996 01/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3704630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YUNZHEN LARRY ZHOU	09/21/2015	
GIUSEPPE ROTIROTI	09/18/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEK INC
Street Address:	226 LESMILL ROAD
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3B 2T5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14719313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)362-0823

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-868-1482

Email: Istelczyk@ridoutmaybee.com
Correspondent Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP
Address Line 1: 250 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5H 3E5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50510-3047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROB GRAHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Rob Graham/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

503657996

source=Clek assignment#page1.tif source=Clek assignment#page2.tif source=Clek assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037543 FRAME: 0086

Assignment

WHEREAS, WE

Yunzhen Larry ZHOU; and Giuseppe ROTIROTI

(hereinafter the "Assignors"), whose respective postal addresses are:

170 Willowbrook Road, Markham, Ontario L3T 5L4, Canada; and 95 Decrwood Cres., Richmond Hill, Ontario L4E 4B3, Canada

invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

CHILD SAFETY SEAT

for which a United States Provisional Patent Application was filed on May 21, 2014 and accorded application serial number 62/001,408; a United States Patent Application was filed on May 21, 2015 and accorded application serial number 14/719,313; an International Patent Application was filed on May 21, 2015 and accorded application serial number PCT/CA2015/000332; and a Canadian Patent Application was filed on May 21, 2015 and accorded application serial number 2,892,155 (hereinafter the "Patent Applications"), and

WHEREAS, Clek Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), whose postal address is 226 Lesmill Road, Toronto M3B 2T5, Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Patent Applications and in and to any Latters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer, to the Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention in Canada, the U.S., and throughout the world, any improvements thereto, said Patent Applications, any patent applications, including any divisional and continuation patent applications, claiming priority therefrom or claiming the benefit thereof, including the right to file said patent applications identifying the Assignee as applicant, and any Letters Patent, including any re-issue patents, which may be granted and issued therefore in Canada, the U.S., and throughout the world. The Assignors further authorize the Assignee's patent agent to amend this Assignment document, after execution by the Assignors, to include the serial number of said Canadian Patent Application.

The Assignors DECLARE that they (i) authorized said Patent Applications, (ii) believe that they are the original inventor of the invention claimed in said Patent Applications, and (iii) acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both.

PATENT REEL: 037543 FRAME: 0087 The Assignors AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them, and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the Assignee, for the purpose of carrying out the full intent of this Assignment, including perfecting this sale, assignment and transfer of the invention, the Patent Applications to the Assignee, and hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at	Marham	, this <u>2</u>	_day of	September, 2015
		Yus	Zhan, Larry ZHO	Shin
	STATE	MENT BY WIT	NESS	
	1, <u>Shengu</u>	un Li	w.	hose full post office
address is <u>57</u>	Barnstone Dr. 1	Narkham.L	6E 2G	was personally present
and did see Yunz	hen Larry ZHOU who is kn	own to me, exec	ute the abo	ve Assignment.
			Lev	luang Li

PATENT REEL: 037543 FRAME: 0088

Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at	Clek Inc.	Office.	, this <u>12</u>	_day of	Sept.	, 2015
			Giuseppe	Z ROTIRO	TI	ereng general e

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

address is 177 Johnson Ave. Torrato on was personally present M2N 144 and did see Giuseppe ROTIROTI who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 037543 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 01/21/2016